m
ec
h
an
ic
s
MECHANICS Rotary and Lifting Units
Rotary and Lifting Units

stepping motor drive with encoder
CNC control via amphenol
Order key
Accessory
Rotary Axis D 2
Mounting plate, set 1
(including fastening)
Item no.: 277024
Mounting plate, set 2
(including fastening)
Item no.: 277024 1000
Chuck
3-jaw chuck Ø 80
Item no.: 269060 0080
Chuck
3-jaw chuck Ø 125
(only for D 2 + tailstock RE 2)
Item no.: 269060 1125
Adjusting aid D 2
to exactly bring the rotary axis D
2 into line with machines
- setting of parallelism/workpie-
ce zero points (reproducible
alignment by demountable fit-
tings)
Item no.: 269076 0002
2 6 4 0 X 0 X 0 X 1
Motors
0 = stepping motor
1 = DC servo motor
2 = AC servo motor
Brake
0 = without brake
1 = permanent magnet
2 = electromagnet
Tailstock
0 = without tailstock
1 = RE 2, L=1000 mm
2 = RE 2, L=1500 mm
3 = RE 2, L=2000 mm
no image
L = according to design: 1000, 1500 or 2000 (special lengths up to 3,000 mm upon request)
292
299* / 312**

30, 60 and 90 mm
CNC control via Sub D
Order key
2 3 0 0 1 2 X 1 X X
Motors
0 = stepping motor
1 = DC servo motor
Spindle pitch
2 = 2,5 mm
5 = 5 mm
0 = 10 mm
Stroke length
0 = 30 mm
2 = 60 mm
4 = 90 mm
Demountable reception flange
(see scale drawing)
m
ech
anics
MECHANICSRotary and Lifting Units
Rotary and Lifting Units
B229
Midget Lifting Unit MH 1
143 14 - 44
(at 30 mm stroke)
90
11
5
3 x M3
Pitch circle  Ø16
Flange Ø20
Lift pivot as
centring socket
 Ø12 h6
60 25 19
Technical data
Stepping motor MS 045 HT *
Spindle pitch [mm] 2,5 5 10 **
Pick & place cycle [s] 1,4 0,8 0,5
Feed force (0 - 1600 Hz) [N] 500 275 150
Positioning accuracy [mm] 0,05 0,07 0,15
Repeatability [mm] 0,025 0,05 0,1
Servo motor MV 030
Spindle pitch [mm] 2,5 5
Pick & place cycle [s] 0,8 0,6
Feed force [N] 125 75
Positioning accuracy [mm] 0,04 0,06
Repeatability [mm] 0,02 0,03
Scale Drawing
* Values at half-step operation
** Please, pay attention to the information provided under "order key".
Rotary and/or lifting units 1* 2 * 3 4 5 6 7
RDH-M (step) 100 kg 45 kg 55 Nm 24 Nm 24 Nm 4 rpm 1:51
RDH-M (step) 160 kg 70 kg 108 Nm 45 Nm 45 Nm 2 rpm 1:101
RDH-M (DC servo without brushes) 110 kg 50 kg 32 Nm 15 Nm 15 Nm 22 rpm 1:51
RDH-M (DC servo without brushes) 180 kg 80 kg 64 Nm 29 Nm 29 Nm 11 rpm 1:101
RDH-S (step) 30 kg 15 kg 6,9 Nm 6,9 Nm 6,9 Nm 4 rpm 1:51
RDH-S (step) 48 kg 24 kg 11 Nm 11 Nm 11 Nm 2 rpm 1:101
RDH-S (DC servo without brushes) 30 kg 15 kg 6,9 Nm 6,9 Nm 6,9 Nm 22 rpm 1:51
RDH-S (DC servo without brushes) 48 kg 24 kg 11 Nm 11 Nm 11 Nm 11 rpm 1:101
RDH-S (DC servo) 25 kg 13 kg 6,9 Nm 4,6 Nm 4,6 Nm 22 rpm 1:51
RDH-S (DC-servo) 40 kg 20 kg 11 Nm 8,7 Nm 8,7 Nm 11 rpm 1:101
RF 1 (step) 60 kg 30 kg 37 Nm 17,5 Nm 17,5 Nm 50 rpm 1:24
RF 1 (step) 100 kg 50 kg 75 Nm 38 Nm 38 Nm 23 rpm 1:52
RF 1 (step) 150 kg 75 kg 75 Nm 75 Nm 75 Nm 12 rpm 1:100
RF 1 (DC-servo) 70 kg 35 kg 10 Nm 7,5 Nm 7,5 Nm 100 rpm 1:24
RF 1 (DC-servo) 110 kg 55 kg 23 Nm 17 Nm 17 Nm 46 rpm 1:52
RF 1 (DC-servo) 160 kg 80 kg 44 Nm 32 Nm 32 Nm 24 rpm 1:100
RF 1 (AC-servo) 90 kg 45 kg 9 Nm 6,5 Nm 6,5 Nm 250 rpm 1:24
RF 1 (AC-servo) 130 kg 65 kg 19 Nm 14 Nm 14 Nm 115 rpm 1:52
RF 1 (AC-servo) 180 kg 90 kg 37 Nm 27 Nm 27 Nm 60 rpm 1:100
D 1 (step) 8 kg 4 kg 12 Nm 6 Nm 6 Nm 75 rpm 1:16